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Poudre HUC Site Conservation Team Roster 
 

February 1st, 2024 
Please note: for inquires, please contact highlighted Team Members 

 
 
Team Members  
 
Coalition for the Poudre River 

- Megan Maiolo-Heath, Communications, Outreach and Marketing Manager - 
megan@poudrewatershed.org - 720-352-3848 

- Cory Dick, Watershed Project Manager - cory@poudrewatershed.org - 970-222-5754 
- Hally Strevey, Executive Director hallys@poudrewatershed.org  –  970-222-5754 

(alternate) 
 
Conservation Impact 

- Ben Guillon, Chief Investment Officer - ben@conservationinvestment.com  - (202) 680-
8731 

 
City of Fort Collins, Natural Areas Department 

- Aran Meyer, City of Fort Collins Natural Areas - ArMeyer@fcgov.com  – 970-420-5445 
 
City of  Fort Collins Utilities 

- Darren Parkin, Halligan Project Manager - dparkin@fcgov.com - (307) 630-9414 
- Donnie Dustin, (970) 416-2053 - DDUSTIN@fcgov.com   (alternate) 

 
Colorado Natural Heritage Program, Colorado State University 

- Robert Schorr, Robert.Schorr@colostate.edu  – 970-491-4273 
 
Colorado Open Lands 

- Carmen Farmer (co-chair 2019- Aug 2021), Conservation Project Manager - 
cfarmer@coloradoopenlands.org  – 970-829-1014 

 
Colorado Parks and Wildlife 

- Mike Sherman – Mike.Sherman@state.co.us  – 970-484-8191 (retiring Nov 2023) 
- Brock McArdle, Wildlife Area Manager - brock.mcardle@state.co.us - (970) 218-4941 

(alternate) 
 
Colorado State Land Board, North Central District 

- Mindy Gottsegen, Conservation Services Manager (and Stewardship related inquiries) - 
mindy.gottsegen@state.co.us  – 303-866-3318 

 
Colorado State University 

- Barry Noon, The Noon Lab of Conservation & Landscape Ecology – 
Barry.Noon@colostate.edu  – 970-305-1581 
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Colorado Water Conservation Board 
- Kara Scheel, Endangered Species Recovery Program Manager   

kara.scheel@state.co.us - 402-770-5841  
- Amy Ostdiek Section Chief of the Interstate, Federal, and Water Information Section  

amy.ostdiek@state.co.us - 720-633-6176   (alternate) 
 
Larimer Conservation District 

- Anna Cloud, Riverscapes Project Manager - anna@larimercd.org - 970-893-0386 
- Gretchen Reuning, Executive Director  - gretchen@larimercd.org  -  970-893-0375 

(alternate) 
 
Larimer County Natural Resources/Open Space 

- Zac Wiebe – zwiebe@larimer.org  – 970-619-4534 
- Meegan Flenniken – mflenniken@larimer.org - 970-619-4562 (alternate) 

 
Natural Resource Conservation Service 

- Alexis Emslie, Soil Conservationist - Alexis.Emslie@usda.gov - 970-295-5058    
 
Private Landowners 

- Claudia Boot - claudiaboot@gmail.com - (970) 829-2366 
- Nancy Carpenter – nancycarp3@gmail.com  – 317-459-0986 
- Heather Knight (co-chair 2019-Aug 2021, Sept 2021-Aug 2022, Sept 2022-Aug 2024) – 

heatheralknight@gmail.com  – 970-631-7645 
- Michael Meyer - mike.meyer.consulting@gmail.com – 970-631-4856 

 
The Nature Conservancy 

- Chris Pague, Consulting Ecologist, North American Team - cpague01@gmail.com  –  
720-480-6354 

- Chelsea Beebe, Conservation Ecologist, Colorado Chapter, Conservation Ecologist, 
Colorado Chapter - chelsea.beebe@tnc.org - 303 638-7994 

 
US Forest Service: Arapaho-Roosevelt NF  

- Dale Oberlag (co-chair Sept 2021- Aug 2023), District Wildlife Biologist – 
dale.oberlag@usda.gov  – 970-295-6765 

 
US Fish and Wildlife Service 

- Elizabeth (Betsy) Bainbridge, Fish and Wildlife Biologist/Preble’s Project Lead (detailed 
until May 2024) - elizabeth_bainbridge@fws.gov - (505) 226-5279 

- Leslie Ellwood, Fish and Wildlife Biologist – Preble’s Recovery Team -  
leslie_ellwood@fws.gov  – 303-236-4747 

 
Wildlands Restoration Volunteers 

- Nathan Boschmann, Trails and NoCO Habitats Program Manager - nate@wlrv.org -   
970-389-5746 
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